JP \$590.00 4471930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovyze, Inc.		06/16/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovyze LLC	
Street Address:	6720 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471930	BALANCENET
Registration Number:	3409794	H2OCALC
Registration Number:	2807523	H2OMAP
Registration Number:	2733099	H2OMAP SEWER
Registration Number:	2744041	H20MAP WATER
Registration Number:	2773212	H2ONET
Registration Number:	2820327	H2OSURGE
Registration Number:	4343540	ICMLIVE
Serial Number:	88724610	ICMONE
Serial Number:	88446197	INFO360
Registration Number:	5835049	INFOCITY
Serial Number:	88808100	INFODRAINAGE
Registration Number:	4250428	INFOMASTER
Registration Number:	2998786	INFOSURGE
Registration Number:	2998785	INFOSWMM
Registration Number:	3006230	INFOVIEW
Registration Number:	2792577	INFOWATER
Registration Number:	2822157	INFOWORKS
Registration Number:	4154499	INNOVATING FOR SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0102

900696005 REEL: 007730 FRAI

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122261	INNOVYZE
Registration Number:	4122288	IWLIVE
Registration Number:	5356051	MODEL360
Registration Number:	3409751	NETVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Brian O'Donnell

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1255376
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian O'Donnell
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Innovyze, Inc. to Innovyze LLC Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Innovyze, Inc. to Innovyze LLC Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Innovyze, Inc. to Innovyze LLC Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0103



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INNOVYZE, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOVYZE, INC."

TO "INNOVYZE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

Delaware

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2318826 8100V SR# 20212497234 Authentication: 203496851 Date: 06-21-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0104

JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

INNOVYZE, INC. A Delaware Corporation

TO

INNOVYZE LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by Innovyze, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Innovyze LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated on December 14, 1992 in the State of Delaware by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Innovyze, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Innovyze LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the requirements of Section 266 of the DGCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. EST on June 29, 2021.

(Signature page follows)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 69:53 AM 06/21/2021 FILED 09:53 AM 06/21/2021 SR 20212497234 - File Number 2318826

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0105 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 16th day of June 2021.

By: Maria

Name:Mike Pak

Title: Authorized Person

(Signature page to Certificate of Conversion)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 05/23/2022